

27.02.2026
DL. 11
S.D.
Ct. No. 236
Bench ID 266052

CPAN 1583 of 2025

Kartick Shaw.
Vs.
Mr. Rajib Mondal
in
W.P.A. 24881 of 2024

Mr. Shashwat Nayak
Mr. K.N. Jana

...For the petitioner

1. On perusal of the petition under consideration along with the annexures and after hearing Mr. Nayak, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the writ petitioner, it appears that it is a fit case for issuance of notice.
2. In view of such, I direct the writ petitioner to cause service of notice along with the copy of the contempt application together with a server copy of this order upon the alleged contemnor by Speed Post and to file affidavit of service to such effect on the next date.
3. Let this matter be listed on March 27, 2026 under the same heading.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)